(b) The conviction of the revision Petitioner/accused under Sections 304A, 279 and
337 IPC is confirmed.

(c) The period of imprisonment already undergone by the revision
Petitioner/accused is treated as sentence.

(d) The fine amount is enhanced to Rs. 29,500/- from Rs. 4,500/-, out of which, Rs.
25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) has to be paid as compensation to the
victim''s family, within six weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this judgment,
failing which, Section 431 Code of Criminal Procedure would be attracted, as laid
down by the Apex Court in the decision reported in Eastern Coalfields Ltd.